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Tous les contenus de cette communication, y compris les textes, les graphiques, la mise en page,
les photographies, appartiennent, sauf indication contraire, a Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA et ne
peuvent en aucun cas étre reproduits, publiés, commercialisés, distribués, transmis ou utilisés de
quelque maniere que ce soit par des tiers sans I'autorisation écrite préalable de Fluidra Commerciale
Italia SpA. Les marques, logos et noms de Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA, de ses partenaires et/ou de
tiers appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs et sont protégés par les lois en vigueur sur les droits
d'auteur, les brevets et la propriété intellectuelle. Toute violation sera poursuivie conformément a la loi.

All the contents of this communication, including text, graphics, layout, photographs, belong, unless
otherwise specified, to Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA and may not in any way be reproduced, published,
marketed, distributed, transmitted or in any way used by third parties without prior written authorisation
from Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA. The trademarks, logos and names of Fluidra Commerciale Italia SpA,
its partners and/or third parties belong to their respective owners and are protected by current copyright,
patent and intellectual property laws. Any violation will be prosecuted according to the law.

LAGHETTO APP

LAGHETTO APP

La nouvelle App Piscine Laghetto est disponible pour
toutes les mini-piscines équipées d’'un boitier de com-
mande.

Il suffit d'une connexion Wi-Fi pour gérer de nombreu-
ses fonctions a distance en toute détente.

QUE POUVEZ-VOUS FAIRE ?
- Consulter I'état de votre piscine en temps réel.

« Ajuster la température.
« Surveiller la consommation en temps réel.
« Régler les cycles de filtration et |'éclairage.

- Surveiller I'évolution de la température des derniéres
24 heures.

- Recevoir des notifications en cas d'anomalies.
« Rappeler des activités de gestion de mini-piscine.

Depuis l'application Laghetto, il est également pos-
sible d'avoir accés a la documentation technique et aux
manuels associés de toute la gamme de mini-piscines
Piscine Laghetto.

LAGHETTO APP

The new Piscine Laghetto App is now available for all mini-pools
equipped with a control box (only for the heater and bubble version).
All you need is a Wi-Fi connection to manage many functions remotely in
total relaxation.

WHAT CAN YOU DO?

« View the real-time status of your pool.

« Adjust the temperature.

« Monitor energy consumption in real time.

« Set filtration cycles and lighting.

« Track temperature trends over the past 24 hours.
« Receive notifications in case of anomalies.

« Get reminders for mini-pool maintenance tasks.

itionally, the Laghetto App provides access to technical documentation and
user manuals for the entire Piscine Laghetto mini-pool range.

DOWNLOAD NOW'!
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EXTENSION DE GARANTIE GARANTIE

Pour bénéficier de I'extension de garantie mentionnée dans ce
catalogue, le produit doit étre enregistré par le dient final a I'adresse
www.piscinelaghetto.com dans les 30 jours suivant la date de vente/

installation de la piscine, prouvée par document/facture pertinent. rs
piscine, p P P 443
WARRANTY
Extended warranty STRUCTURE METALLIQUE
ETTOILE
In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in this catalogue, the product must be METﬁh gm’g” RE
registered by the end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.com within 30 days from the date of |
sale/delivery of the pool, proven by regular fiscal receipt/invoice.
PARTIE ESTHETIQUE
ET ACCESSOIRES
AESTHETIC PART
AND ACCESSORIES
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L'histoire de Piscine Laghetto a commencé pendant I'été 1974 a
Crémone, avec l'apparition de la premiére piscine dotée d'un revétement
en caoutchouc et d'un anneau gonflable dans la cour d'Agrisilos.

Une idée simple et réussie, qui aimmédiatement conduit au dépot du brevet
n°® 168558. En quelques années seulement, la marque s'est imposée comme
une référence incontournable en matiere de piscines hors sol, grace a son
alliance réussie de qualité, de design italien et d'innovation.

Aujourd'hui, avec plus de 50 ans d'expérience et plus de 250 000 piscines
installées dans le monde, Piscine Laghetto continue de se démarquer par
son excellence technique et la qualité de son service client. Elle garantit
un support aprés-vente complet pour une tranquillité d'esprit totale.

Depuis 2017, Piscine Laghetto fait partie de Fluidra, un groupe multinational espagnol
et leader mondial des piscines et du bien-étre. Cette intégration lui a permis de renforcer
sa présence mondiale, tout en préservant I'excellence de son design italien.

Chaque produit est imprégné du puissant ADN italien — un mélange d'art, de culture, de
design et d'ingéniosité — ce qui fait de la piscine un véritable élément de mobilier et de style.

Grace a un renouvellement constant, Piscine Laghetto a redéfini le concept de piscine, la
transformant en un complément parfait pour les jardins, les terrasses, les vérandas et méme
les intérieurs.

La philosophie de I'entreprise, « L'aménagement par l'eau », allie
originalité, élégance et polyvalence, et propulse ainsi le produit bien
au-dela des piscines traditionnelles.

L'usine de Vescovato (CR), qui est le centre de production de I'entreprise,
s'étend sur 10 000 m>. Elle a été récemment agrandie pour améliorer la
logistique et la ponctualité des livraisons.

Il abrite le showroom central, constamment mis a jour avec les derniéres
nouveautés et innovations de la marque. Au fil des ans, Piscine Laghetto
a joué un role de premier plan dans les principaux salons du design et de

I'ameublement. Parmi les événements les plus marquants figure sans aucun
doute le Fuorisalone, organisé a I'occasion de la Design Week.

Fuorisalone 2013
Chiostri dell'lUmanitaria
Milano




Showroom

Piscine Laghetto

Fuorisalone 2017 - Palazzo Cusani - Milano

Fuorisalone 2019 - Universita Statale - Milano

The story of Piscine Laghetto began in the summer of 1974 in Cremona when the first pool with a
rubberized liner and inflatable ring appeared in the courtyard of Agrisilos.

A simple yet brilliant idea that quickly led to the filing of patent no. 168558. Within a few years, the brand became a benchmark for above-
ground pools, combining quality, Italian design, and innovation.

Today, after more than 50 years and over 250,000 pools installed worldwide, Piscine Laghetto continues to stand out for its
technical excellence and customer care, ensuring seamless after-sales service for a worry-free experience.

Since 2017, Piscine Laghetto has been part of Fluidra, a Spanish multinational group and global leader in the pool and
wellness sector, further strengthening its international presence while maintaining the excellence of Italian design.

The brand's strong Italian DNA, rooted in art, culture, design, and ingenuity, is reflected in every product, turning pools into true elements of
furnishing and style.

Through continuous innovation, Piscine Laghetto has redefined the concept of the swimming pool, making it a perfect complement for
gardens, terraces, porches, and even indoor spaces.

"Furnishing with water" is the philosophy that drives the company, blending originality, elegance, and versatility, extending
the product beyond the traditional pool market.

The Vescovato (CR) plant, the company's production hub, covers 10,000 square meters and has been recently expanded to improve logistics
and delivery punctuality. Inside, it houses the central showroom, which is constantly updated with the latest innovations and brand
developments.

Over the years, Piscine Laghetto has been a key player at major design and furniture fairs. Among the most attended events is undoubtedly
the Fuorisalone, held during Design Week.
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LAISSEZ-VOUS INSPIRER

MUSA est une oasis de paix, de régénération physique

et mentale grace a la chaleur de I'eau, au doux massage

a air, a la sinuosité des vagues de la finition esthétique
et aux coussins périmétraux moelleux.

MUSA renvoie a une vie plus détendue,
condition nécessaire a la création artis-
tique et a la recherche d'un plaisir a parta-
ger pour atteindre également un bien-étre
intérieur.

La mini-piscine MUSA, avec son design
aux lignes simples et ses tons clairs, laisse
libre inspiration pour une utilisation a la
fois en extérieur et en intérieur, a la fois
rustique et moderne.
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MUSA est parfaite dans le jardin, sur une
terrasse ou sous un porche, mais peut éga-
lement trouver un emplacement dans la maison.

Les coussins se trouvant sur tout le périmeétre de MUSA
sont d'inspiration nautique, ajoutant du plaisir a la fois a
I'utilisation dans I'eau et autour de la mini-piscine, pour
en faire un lieu de convivialité et de partage.
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BE
INSPIRED

MUSA is an oasis of peace, of physical and mental regeneration
thanks to the warmth of water, to the gentle air massage togeth-
er with the sinuosity of its aesthetic finish and the soft perimeter
cushions.

MUSA evokes a more relaxed life, which is a necessary condition for
artistic creation, and for the search for pleasure to be shared in or-
der to achieve inner well-being.

The MUSA minipool, with its simple and linear design and light
tones, leaves you free to install it both outdoor and indoor, in rustic
or modern settings.

MUSA is perfect in the garden, on a terrace or under a patio, as well
as in your home.

The cushions encircling MUSA entire perimeter are nautically
inspired. They add more pleasure to your experience in the water or
around it, creating a place for conviviality and sharing.
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MIROIR D'EAU DIMENSIONS TOTALES HAUTEUR DE LEAU HAUTEUR TOTALE VOLUME
MOD. water size overall sizes water height total height
(8]
(m) (m) (cm) (cm)
MUSA 1 1,51x1,72 2,40 x 2,08 55 73 1200
MUSA 2 2,53x1,72 3,42 x 2,08 55 73 2000

mesures indicatives (non contraignantes) the measures are indicatives
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LES DETAILS

DU KIT PISCINE U e s
POOL KIT DETAILS
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TISSU

Les toiles bassin Musa sont fabriquées en tissu
Trevira enduit de 850 g/m? produit exclusif
Piscine Laghetto.

LINER
L,e. liner, R membrz?ne tensostr'ucture'lltle hgutement Musa pool liners are made from 1000 g/sqm coated Trevira fabric, an exclusive
résistante a la traction, est ensuite traité anti-UV avec L

Piscine Laghetto product.

l'utilisation d'additifs spéciaux qui limitent de maniere
exponentielle la détérioration du matériau. The liner, a highly tensile-resistant membrane, is subsequently treated an-
ti-UV thanks to the use of special additives that exponentially limit the ageing
of the material. The Musa liner is tested to withstand the most extreme ten-
sile tests (430 kg every 5 cm).

La toile Musa est testée pour résister aux tests de
traction les plus extrémes (300 kg tous les 5 cm).

La grande expérience de Piscine Laghetto dans la
production et dans I'élaboration de toiles pour piscines
est synonyme de qualité absolue et de fiabilité.

Piscine Laghetto's vast experience in the production and processing of pool
liners it's a synonym of absolute quality and reliability.

50 years of research and development, together with a close collaboration be-
tween carefully selected fabric suppliers, have led to the formulation of sheets
that are structurally and chemically specific for the swimming pool sector.

Les presque 50 ans de recherche et développement
associés a une collaboration étroite entre sociétés

fournisseuses de tissus soigneusement sélectionnées, i ’ i )
ont amené 3 la formulation de toiles structurellement The welding machines, the beating heart of the production department, are

et chimiquement spécifiques pour le secteur piscine. specifically designed and manufactured to meet the company's technological
production requirements. Each liner is therefore specifically welded for max-

imum resistance to various stresses, giving Laghetto products their unique
quality and efficiency that distinguish them from the rest of the market.

Les machines a souder, coeur battant du département de
production, ont été spécialement étudiées et réalisées
sur dessin pour répondre aux exigences technologiques
et productives de l'entreprise.

Chaque toile est ensuite spécifiqguement soudée pour
avoir la résistance maximale aux diverses sollicitations.

Grace a cela, les Produits Laghetto sont uniques et se ' \ ) ol ¥
distinguent du reste du marché. | - / /
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STRUCTURE > STRUCTURE

PANNEAU PARTIE ESTHETIQUE
> PANEL

STRUCTURE METALLIQUE

La structure portante de Musa, spécialement étudiée
et concue par les bureaux techniques Laghetto, est
réalisée en aluminium soudé et surpeint.

La grande innovation de Musa est précisément la
structure portante qui est combinée en un seul
panneau avec une partie esthétique caractérisée par
des vagues de fibres synthétiques tressées.

METAL STRUCTURE

The supporting structure of Musa, specifically studied and designed by
Laghetto's technical offices, is made of welded and overpainted aluminium.

The great innovation of Musa is precisely the supporting structure, which is
combined in a single panel with an aesthetic part characterised by woven
synthetic fibre waves.

UL

PANNEAU STRUCTUREL PARTIE ESTHETIQUE

Le trait distinctif de Musa est le panneau qui
intégre la structure porteuse a une finition esthétique
distinctive qui en fait un produit au design unique.

Les panneaux sont composés d'une structure en
aluminium peint sur laquelle est tressée a main une fibre
synthétique de polypropyléne obtenue par extrusion.

L'artisanalité du travail donne un aspect unique a
chaque piscine, ce qui la différencie sur le marché.

Ce matériau durable est particuli@rement résistant aux
différents agents atmosphériques et la résistance aux
UV a été testée pour une exposition de plus de 3000
heures.

La résistance aux grandes variations de température est
également excellente. L'entretien ainsi que le nettoyage
sont faciles ; il se fait a l'aide de détergents spécifiques
neutres non agressifs.

STRUCTURAL PANEL AESTHETIC PART

A distinctive feature of Musa is the panelling that integrates the load-bear-
ing structure with a distinctive aesthetic finish, making it a product with a
unique design.

The panelling consists of a painted aluminium structure onto which
a synthetic polypropylene fibre obtained by extrusion is woven by hand.

The craftsmanship gives each pool a unique appearance, differentiating it on
the market.

This durable material is particularly resistant to various atmospheric agents
and has been tested for UV resistance for an exposure of over 3000 hours.

Resistance to wide temperature variations is also excellent. Maintenance is
easy as well as cleaning, to be done with neutral non-aggressive detergents.




COUSSINS MUSA > CUSHIONS

SPOT LED > LED SPOT

Grigio Nuvola
Cloud grey

COUSSINS PERIMETRAUX MUSA

Les coussins se trouvant sur tout le périmétre de Musa
sont d'inspiration nautique, ajoutant du plaisir a la fois a
I'utilisation dans I'eau et autour de la mini-piscine, pour
en faire un lieu de convivialité et de partage.

Les coussins périmétraux de Musa sont ancrés a la struc-
ture par un systeme d'accrochage. Le coussin principal
sert également de couvercle au compartiment tech-
nique ou se trouve le boitier de commande.

Les coussins Musa sont composés a l'intérieur d'une
mousse a cellules fermées et d'un revétement en Sky
nautique hydrofuge, que I'on peut facilement hygiéniser
avec des détergents neutres non agressifs.

MUSA PERIMETER CUSHIONS

The cushions encircling MUSA entire perimeter are nautically inspired. They
add more pleasure to you rexperience in the water or around it, creating a
place for conviviality and sharing.

Musa's perimeter cushions are anchored to the structure by means of a
hanging system. The main cushion also serves as a cover for the technical
room where the control box is housed.

Musa cushions are composed internally of closed-cell foam and water-re-
pellent nautical Sky upholstery, which can be easily sanitised with neutral,
non-aggressive detergents.

SPOT LED BLANC

Chaque Musa prévoit la fourniture de série sur la toile
du bassin d'un spot LED blanc de la ligne Laghetto, qui
donne a la piscine des jeux de lumiére d'effet, de jour
comme de nuit.

Ce spot allie un rendement lumineux trés performant,
une consommation électrique réduite (moins de 4 W) et
une grande durabilité.

Le bouton d'allumage du spot est discretement intégré
dans la toile de revétement interne de méme que le
bouton d'allumage du massage a air.

Les mémes fonctions peuvent également étre
controlées via la toute nouvelle App Laghetto
pour une utilisation encore plus intelligente de la
mini-piscine.

Le transformateur pour l'alimentation du spot (classe Il
230V/12V 10VA) est inséré dans le boitier central logé a
I'intérieur du coffret de téte.

WHITE LED SPOT

Every Musa comes standard with a white LED spotlight from the Laghetto
line on the pool liner. It gives the pool an impressive light effect, both during
the day and at night.

This spotlight combines high-performance light output with low power con-
sumption (less than 4 W) and great durability.

The spotlight's power button is discreetly integrated in the inner lining as
well as the air massage's power button.

The same features can also be controlled through the brand-new
Laghetto App for an even smarter use of the mini-pool.

The transformer for powering the spotlight (class Il 230V/12V 10VA) is locat-
ed in the control unit box housed inside the head locker.

nmtgm




SYSTEME DE FILTRATION a a
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> FILTRATION <

SYSTEME DE FILTRATION MUSA

Piscine Laghetto, faisant partie du Groupe Fluidra,
entreprise leader dans le monde pour la fourniture
d'équipements pour piscines, profite de I'expérience de la
maison mére pour équiper ses piscines avec des
systémes de filtration et d'épuration a la qualité de
construction incontestée et aux meilleures perfor-
mances sur le marché.

Conscients de l'importance de la qualité de l'eau, les
systémes de filtration Musa sont dimensionnés de
maniére adéquate pour garantir le plus haut degré de
propreté et d'hygiene.

Le systéme de filtration Musa est composé de :
skimmer mural avec panier préfiltre, 2 cartouches
filtrantes (dont une de rechange) et pompe de recir-
culation.

Fourni avec : plaque d'aspiration et brosse pour le
nettoyage du fond.

Toute la technologie est cachée dans le coffret de téte,
laissant ainsi le design de Musa propre et essentiel.

MUSA FILTRATION SYSTEM

As part of the Fluidra Group, one of the world’s leading suppliers of swim-
ming pool equipment, Piscine Laghetto takes advantage of the parent com-
pany’s experience to equip its pools with filtration and purification systems
of undisputed construction quality and top market performance.

Aware of the importance of water quality, Musa’s filtration systems are ad-
equately dimensioned to guarantee the maximum cleanliness and hygiene.

The Musa filtration system consists of: wall skimmer complete with pre-filter
basket, no. 2 filter cartridges (one of which is spare) and recirculation pump.
Supplied with: suction plate and brush for cleaning the bottom.

All the technology is concealed in the head locker, leaving the Musa's design
clean and essential.

BOITIER DE COMMANDE @ a

a
> CONTROL BOX <

BOITIER DE COMMANDE

Cette installation innovante donne a l'utilisateur la
double possibilité de profiter d'un doux massage a air
et du systeme de chauffage, ce qui permet d'allonger la
saison d'utilisation de plusieurs semaines.

Le boitier de commande, module technique logé
dans le coffret en téte, intégre :

Pompe de recirculation a induction de 230V de 115W
avec une capacité maximale de 7000 I/h et une préva-
lence maximale de 3 m;

Chauffe-eau électrique 230V de 2KW avec protection
thermique réarmable ; capacité de chauffage : +15° C
garantis par rapport a la température de la méme
piscine non chauffée (donnée valide avec couverture
isotherme installée, de série dans cette version, et fonc-
tionnement 24/24h)

Systéme de massage a air avec Blower 230V,
absorption de 700W, débit maximal 70 mc/h et pression
maximale 190 mbar ;

Transformateur de classe Il 230V/12V 10VA pour
I'alimentation du spot LED blanc.

Lunité de commande est équipée d'un écran avec
clavier pour la gestion de la température de I'eau, des
cycles de filtration, du blower pour le massage a air et
de I'allumage de la lumiére led.

Toutes ces fonctions peuvent également étre gérées
via I'App Laghetto.

CONTROL BOX

This innovative system gives the user the dual possibility of enjoying a gen-
tle air massage and a heating system, which allow to extend the season of
use by several weeks.

The control box, a technical module housed in the head locker, integrates:

230V 115W induction recirculation pump with a maximum flow rate of 7000
I/h and a maximum head of 3 m;

230V 2KW electric heater with resettable thermal protection; heater capaci-
ty: +15 (° quaranteed compared to the temperature of the same unheated
pool (data valid with isothermal cover installed, standard in this version, and
24-hour operation)

Air massage system with 230V blower, 700W absorption, maximum flow
rate 70 mc/h and maximum pressure 190 mbar;

Class 11 230V/12V 10VA transformer for powering the white LED spotlight.

The control unit is complete with display with keypad for managing water
temperature, filtration cycles, air massage blower and LED light switch-on.

All of these features can also he managed via the Laghetto App.




KIT PISCINE POOLKIT-0+8+0+0+0+0+0+0

Revétement intérieur
en tissu Trevira enduit PVC.

Internal liner coated Trevira PVC.
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Panneau structurel en aluminium soudé
et peint avec poudre époxy.

Structural paneling in welded aluminium and epoxy
powder coated.

(3]

Spot LED : a haut rendement lumineux
LED spotlight: high brightness spotlight

(4]
Systeme balai aspirateur pour nettoyage
fond. Vacuum cleaner system.

O Toile isothermique / Isothermic cover
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Partie esthétique des panneaux
structurels en fibre synthétique tressée.
Aesthetic part of structural panels in hand-woven
synthetic fibre.

Blanc pur
Pure white
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(7]
Systéme de filtration avec skimmer au mur
et cartouche filtrante.

Livré avec 2 filtres a cartouche

(un de rechange). Boitier de commande
avec pompe de recirculation d'eau, chauffe-
eau et blower pour le massage a air.
Equipée d'un écran et d'un clavier et App
pour la gestion de la température, les cydes
de filtration, le blower et I'allumage LED.

Filter system with wall skimmer and filter cartridge.
Supplied with 2 cartridge filters

(one spare).

Control box with water recirculation pump,

heater and blower for air massage. Complete

with a display, keyboard, and app for controlling
temperature, filtration cycles, blower, and LED
lighting.
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STRUCTURE METALLIQUE
ETTOILE
METAL STRUCTURE
AND LINER

PARTIE ESTHETIQUE
ET ACCESSOIRES

AESTHETIC PART
AND ACCESSORIES
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Coussins périmétraux Musa : revétement
en tissu nautique.

Musa perimeter cushions: Nautical Sky fabric finish.

Gris nuage
Cloud grey

Latoile de couverture standard est fabriquée en
tissu Trevira enduit de PVC et équipée de vannes
deventilation et d'un systéme de fixation.

MUSA STANDARD COVER

The standard cover is made of PVC coated Trevira
fabric and equipped with vent valves and fastening
system.

c ATTENTION : Le produit est destiné exclusivement a un usage privé. WARNING: The product is for private use only.
mLE) ATTENTION : Les gradations de couleur pourraient subir des variations. ATTENTION: Colour shades may vary.




MUSA 2 STANDARD COVER (SEE IMAGE ON THE SIDE)
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VERSION
1 CHAUFFAGE ET BULLES
MUSA 1 (240 X 208 CM) HYDRO AND HEATER
VERSION KIT
Cloud grey
COUVERTURE STANDARD POUR MUSA 1 (image sur le c6té) -
MUSA 1 STANDARD COVER (SEE IMAGE ON THE SIDE)
, white
//sj}/’/ = ,_1_7- =
4 /// - T
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E KIT MUSA 2 (342 X 208 CM) Pure white
VERSION
2 CHAUFFAGE ET BULLES
MUSA 2 (342 X 208 CM) HYDRO AND HEATER
VERSION KIT
Cloud grey
COUVERTURE STANDARD POUR MUSA 2 (image sur le c6té) JCOMU2




POIDS ET MESURES | WEIGHTS & SIZES

MUSA KIT V. CHAUFFAGE ET BULLES - MUSA 1

1 HYDRO & HEATER VERSION KIT - MUSA XMURB?.. 80x230xh160 180 !
MUSA
KIT V. CHAUFFAGE ET BULLES - MUSA 2
2 HYDRO & HEATER VERSION KIT - MUSA 2 XMURBZ... 80x230xh170 200 !

PIECES JOINTES TECHNIQUES | TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

POIDS TOTAL DES BASSINS MUSA
MUSA - TOTAL WEIGHT

MIROIR D'EAU DIMENSIONS TOTALES POIDS TOTAL DU BASSIN VIDE = POIDS TOTAL DU BASSIN PLEIN
MOD. water size overall sizes total weight of the empty tank total weight of full tank
(m) (m) (kg) (ke)
MUSA 1 1,51x1,72 2,40 x 2,08 100 1300
MUSA 2 2,53x1,72 3,42 x 2,08 115 2200

ATTENTION : Toujours vérifier avec votre technicien la portée structurelle de la surface ou le bassin sera installé.
WARNING: Always check with your technician the structural load bearing capacity of the surface where the pool will be installed.

nmUS,C)




DIMENSIONS DES BASSINS MUSA

MUSA SIZES

musA 1
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CONDITIONS DE GARANTIE

Chaque piscine Laghetto est fabriquée & partir de matériaux sélectionnés et selon des procédures de qualité
spécifiques.

Chaque piscine Laghetto est couverte par une garantie minimale de 24 mois.

En ce qui conceme les garanties supplémentaires, l'utilisateur final, aprés avoir enregistré son achat
dans les 30 (trente) jours suivant la date de livraison, en utilisant le formulaire prévu a cet effet
sur le site www.piscinelaghetto.com, et en fournissant la documentation nécessaire (facture ou
document de vente et, si necessaire, le numéro de série du produit), peut bénéficier des garanties
supplémentaires suivantes :

3 (trois) ans sur la " toile " et la " structure métallique " de la piscine modeéle " Classic".

5(cinqg) ans sur la " toile " et la " structure métallique " des piscines modéles "Pop !", "Dolcevita', "Playa’,
"Divina', "City", "Ninfea", "Ninfea Thiny", "Musa".

Dans tous les cas, la garantie ne s'applique pas si les piscines, les produits et les composants ne sont pas utilisés
conformément et correctement et ne sont pas installés par du personnel qualifié, spécialisé et certifié par Fluidra.

La garantie est " départ usine " et couvre, pour la période de 24 mois ou pour la période de garantie plus longue
convenue ci-dessus, les colts du matériel et de la main d'ceuvre nécessaires a la réparation et/ou a la restauration du
produit, qui seront effectués dans les locaux de Vescovato (CR), a Ex S.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/C — Italie.

Si la réparation ou la remise en service n'est pas possible ou n'est pas économique, le produit sera remplacé par un
autre produit ayant des caractéristiques identiques ou similaires, a I'entiére discrétion de Fluidra.

Tous les frais encourus par Fluidra pour la réparation et/ou la remise en état du produit, effectuée en dehors de la
période de garantie, seront toujours a la charge du dlient.

Une fois la période de garantie expirée, le colt des réparations et tous les frais connexes (par exemple, les frais
d'expédition) sont entierement a la charge de I'acheteur.

Aprés 'expiration de la période de garantie, la disponibilité des matériaux et des piéces de rechange pour remplacer
ceux qui pourraient étre défectueux n'est pas assurée.

Aucune responsabilité ne peut étre imputée au fabricant et/ou au vendeur a ce sujet.

La garantie accordée ci-dessus court a partir de la date de livraison du produit au client final et est valable pour la
période indiquée dans le présent tarif (24 mois) ou 3 ans ou 5 ans, a condition que le dlient final soit en possession du
document fiscal prouvant I'achat et que la demande d'extension de la garantie soit faite dans les 30 (trente) jours a
compter de la date d'achat du produit.

Sont exclus de la garantie les dommages causés aux produits par le gel ou I'utilisation inappropriée de produits
chimiques ou l'utilisation de produits chimiques de marques n'appartenant pas a Fluidra, ou d'autres fabricants, non
communiqués et spécifiquement approuvés par Fluidra.

Sont également exclus des conditions de garantie les défauts et dysfonctionnements imputables a une mauvaise
utilisation des produits.

Les frais de vidange, de remplissage et de traitement chimique de I'eau ne sont jamais couverts par la garantie et
ne peuvent donc pas étre imputés a Fluidra. Les autres conditions d'exclusion sont expressément indiquées dans le
certificat de garantie spécifique qui accompagne le produit et dans les conditions générales de vente de Fluidra.

Pour que la présente garantie soit effective, I'acheteur doit fournir la preuve de la date d'achat et de réception du
Produit. En outre, I'Acheteur doit suivre scrupuleusement les instructions du Vendeur contenues dans la documentation
accompagnant le Produit, le cas échéant, en fonction de la gamme et du modele du Produit.

Les piéces remplacées ou réparées dans le cadre de la présente garantie ne prolongent pas la durée de la garantie du
Produit d'origine, mais bénéficient de leur propre garantie
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EXTENSION DE GARANTIE

Pour bénéficier de I'extension de garantie mentionnée
dans ce catalogue, le produit doit étre enregistré par le
client final a I'adresse www.piscinelaghetto.com dans_
les 30 jours suivant la date de vente/installation de la
piscine, prouvée par document/facture pertinent.
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IMPORTANT:

1-Latoile est constituée d'une membrane en tissu polyester (trevira) recouverte de PVCassemblée en une seule piece.
Des phénoménes temporaires d'exsudation de la toile (gouttes), dus au type de matériau utilisé et au processus de
soudage de la toile de la piscine elle-méme, peuvent se manifester en particulier lors du premier remplissage et au
cours des premiéres semaines d'utilisation du produit. Il s'agit d'un état physiologique du matériau qui n'affecte en
rien I'étanchéité mécanique et la durée de vie de la toile et ne constitue pas un défaut. Il ne donne donc pas lieu a des
réclamations pour le remplacement sous garantie du matériau lui-méme. En cas d'égouttement, il est recommandé
de laisser sécher le suintement sans enlever les gouttes afin d'accélérer la fermeture de la trame de la toile du bassin.

2 - Dans certaines conditions environnementales, des moisissures résistantes peuvent se développer sur la toile. Ces
moisissures n'affectent pas la qualité du produit. Elles ne constituent pas un défaut et ne donnent lieu a aucune prise
en charge au titre de la garantie.

3 - Latoile piscine peut, avec le temps, changer sa couleur d'origine en raison du vieillissement, I'exposition prolongée
au soleil et/ou aux intempéries et a ['utilisation continue de produits chimiques de traitement et/ou de nettoyage. Ce
phénomene n'affecte pas la résistance structurelle du produit et n'affecte en aucune facon son utilisation, ne peut
donc donner lieu & aucune rédamation au titre de la garantie.

4 - Loxydation des parties métalliques due a I'absence ou a linsuffisance d'entretien ou a un entretien non effectué
conformément aux instructions des Produits Piscine Laghetto et/ou aux diligences requises par la nature du produit ne
doit pas étre considérée comme un défaut, n'affecte pas la résistance structurelle du produit, ne porte pas préjudice a
son utilisation de quelque maniére que ce soit, ne peut donc donner lieu a un droit de remplacement dans le cadre
de la garantie.

5 - Toutes les pieces de finition des produits (a titre d'exemple : les panneaux, les bordures, les tissus) sont
principalement fabriquées a la main. A ce titre, certaines imperfections de ces piéces doivent étre considérées comme
des caractéristiques intrinseques et acceptées du produit eux-mémes. Naffectent pas 'usage auquel le produit est
destiné et ne doivent pas étre considérées comme un défaut, n'affectent pas la résistance structurelle du produit,
n'affectent pas son utilisation de quelque maniére que ce soit et ne donnent donc pas lieu a une demande de prise
en garantie.

6 - Lextension de garantie de 3 ou 5 ans sur la toile et la structure métallique ne s'applique pas si un systeme
d'électrolyse du sel est installé sur le produit Dolcevita, Divina, Pop ou Classic. Dans ce cas, la période de garantie
est limitée a 2 ans. Sur le produit Playa, linstallation d'un systeme d'électrolyse saline et/ou de tout autre type de
systeme de filtration/désinfection autre que celui fourni par Fluidra au moment de I'achat du produit, annule
automatiquement la garantie fournie par le fabricant.

7 — La garantie ne s'applique pas aux bordures de n'importe quel type de piscine Dolcevita, Divina, Pop ! et Classic
si elles sont utilisées de maniere incorrecte, Cest-a-dire si elles ne sont pas conformes aux instructions de montage,
d'utilisation et/ou d'entretien fournies avec la piscine elle-méme.

Tous autres détails concernant la garantie (obje}, (jurée, exdusions, inapplicabilité, déchéance, responsabilité pour les
dommages) sontinclus dans les CONDITIONS GENERALES DE VENTE et, de maniére plus détaillée, dans les certificats de
Piscine Laghetto, dans les instructions d'installation et d'entretien qui accompagnent les produits.

NOUS NOUS RESERVONS LE DROIT DE MODIFIER, MEME SANS PREAVIS, TOUT OU PARTIE DU CONTENU DE CE DOCUMENT.

B %aans

WARRANTY

STRUCTURE METALLIQUE
ETTOILE
METAL STRUCTURE
AND LINER

PARTIE ESTHETIQUE
ET ACCESSOIRES
AESTHETIC PART
AND ACCESSORIES



WARRANTY CONDITIONS

Each Laghetto pool is manufactured from selected materials and according to certain quality procedures.
Each Laghetto pool is covered by a 24-month guarantee.

As regards additional warranties, upon written request within 30 (thirty) days from the date of
purchase/delivery and through the dedicated form on the website www.piscinelaghetto.com, the
end user, providing the necessary documentation (invoice or purchase document and, where required,
serial number of the Product) may request the following additional guarantees:

The "liner" and the "metal structure" of the "Classic" swimming pool model may be covered by a
guarantee for the duration of 3 (three) years.

The "liner" and the "metal structure" of the "Pop!", "Dolcevita', "Playa’, "Divina', "City", "Ninfea / Ninfea
Thiny', "Musa" swimming pools models, shall be covered by a guarantee for the duration of 5 (five)
years.

In any case, the guarantee shall apply only in the event of proper and correct use of the pools, products and
components and on the condition that they are installed by qualified, specialised and Fluidra-certified service
personnel.

The warranty does not cover uses of the product not expressly intended by the manufacturer.

The warranty is 'ex-works' and covers, for the period of 24 months or for the longer warranty period as agreed upon
above, the costs of the material and labour necessary for the repair and/or restoration of the product, which will be
carried out at the premises in Vescovato (CR), ex s.s. Padana Inferiore, 11/, Italy. At Fluidra's unquestionable discretion,
should repair or restoration not be possible or not be economic, the product shall be replaced with another product
having identical or similar characteristics.

Al costs incurred by Fluidra with respect to repair and/or restoration of the product, carried out outside of the warranty
period, shall always be charged to the customer.

Once the warranty period has expired, the cost of repairs and any related charges (e.g. shipping costs) shall be borne
entirely by the customer.

After the expiry of the guarantee period, the availability of materials and spare parts to replace those that may prove to
be defective shall not be ensured. No liability in this respect can be charged to the manufacturer and/or to the retailer.

The warranty as granted above shall run from the date of delivery/sale of the product to the end Customer and shall be
valid for the period indicated in this price list (24 months) or 3 years or 5 years, on condition that the end Customerisin
possession of the fiscal document proving the purchase and the request for extension of the warranty is made within
30 (thirty) days from the date of purchase of the Product.

Any damage caused to the products by frost or inappropriate use of chemicals or use of chemicals of brands not
belonging to Fluidra, or of other manufacturers, not disclosed and specifically approved by Fluidra, are excluded
from the warranty. Also excluded from the warranty conditions are defects and malfunctions due to improper and/
orincorrect use of the goods.

Charges due to emptying, filling and chemical treatment of water are never covered by warranty and therefore cannot
be blamed to Fluidra. Other exclusion conditions are expressly stated in the specific warranty certificate accompanying
the product and in Fluidra's general terms and conditions of sale.

For this warranty to be effective, the purchaser must provide proof of the date of purchase and receipt of the
Product. Furthermore, the Buyer shall scrupulously follow the Seller's instructions contained in the documentation
accompanying the Product, where applicable, depending on the range and model of the Product.

Parts replaced or repaired under warranty shall not extend the warranty period of the original Product, but shall have
their own warranty period.
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EXTENDED WARRANTY

In order to obtain the extended warranty advertised in
this catalogue, the product must be registered by the
end customer on www.piscinelaghetto.com

within 30 days from the date of sale/delivery of the
pool, proven by regular fiscal receipt/invoice

MuUsA

IMPORTANT:

1 -The pool liner consists of a membrane made of polyester fabric (trevira) coated with PVC, assembled in one piece.
Temporary phenomena of exudation of the pool liner (dripping), due to the type of material used and the welding
process of the pvc liner itself, may be evident in particular at the first filling and in the first weeks of use of the product.
This is a physiological condition of the material which in no way affects the mechanical tightness life of the pool liner
and does not represent a defect. It therefore does not give any right to warranty claims for the material itself. In the
event of dripping, it is recommended to allow the dripping to dry without removing the drops in order to accelerate
the dosing of the weave of the liner. The duration of the phenomenon may vary depending on the place of installation,
the temperature outside and/or in the pool and the use of suitable treatment products.

2 - Under certain environmental conditions, resistant mould may develop on the pool liner. These do not affect either
the durability or the strength of the material, do not affect its use in any way, do not represent a defect and do not give
rise to any warranty claims.

3 - The pool liner may change in its original colour over time due to ageing, prolonged exposure to sunlight and/
or weather conditions and the continuous use of treatment and/or cleaning chemicals. This phenomenon does not
affect the structural strength of the product, does not affect its use in any way, and therefore does not give right to
any warranty claim.

4 - Oxidation of metal parts due to lack of or inadequate maintenance or maintenance not carried out in accordance
with Piscine Laghetto Product instruction manuals and/or the diligence required by the nature of the product are not
to be considered a defect, do not affect the structural resistance of the product, do not prejudice its use in any way, and
therefore do not give right to any request for replacement under warranty.

5 - All finishing parts of the products (by way of example: panelling, edges, fabrics) are mainly handmade. As a result,
certain imperfections in these parts are to be considered as intrinsic and accepted characteristics of the product. They
do not affect the use for which the product is intended. They are not to be considered a defect, do not affect the
structural strength of the product, do not affect ts use in any way, and therefore do not give rise to any warranty claim.

6 - The extended warranty of 3 or 5 years on the pool liner and metal structure does not apply if a salt electrolysis
system s installed on the Dolcevita, Divina, City, Pop or Classic product. In this case the warranty period is limited to 2
years. On the Playa (and Ninfea / Ninfea Thiny, Musa) product the installation of a salt electrolysis system and/or any
other type of filtration/disinfection system other than the original one supplied by Fluidra at the time of purchase of
the product, automatically invalidates the warranty provided by the manufacturer.

7 - The warranty does not apply to the pool edge of any type of Dolcevita, Divina, ity, Antea, Pop!, Classic pools if it
is used incorrectly, i.e. not in accordance with the assembly, use and/or maintenance instructions supplied with the
pool itself.

Any other further details concerning the warranty ( object, duration, exclusions, inapplicability, charges, liability for
damages) are induded in the GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE and, in greater detail, in the PiscinesLaghetto certificates
inclueded in the installation and maintenance manuals accompanying the products.

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MODIFY, EVEN WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE, ALL AND/OR PART OF THE CONTENTS OF THIS
DOCUMENT.
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fluidraexperience_italy@fluidra.com www.piscinelaghetto.com

RESTEZ CONNECTE AVEC NOUS
STAY CONNECTED
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ZONE RESERVEE AUX REVENDEURS
DEALER AREA

ﬂ https://areadealer.piscinelaghetto.com
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